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December 24, 1997

ROUTINGOFFICE MEMBERS/ALTERNATES SYMBOL PHONE FAX E-MAIL

RW Susan E. Klein RW-1 202-586-6975 202-586-6638 susan.klein@hq.doe.gov
Charles Smith RW-53 202-586-8885 202-586-9764 charles.smith@rw.doe.gov

CI Steve Lerner CI-20 202-586-5470 202-586-0143 steve.lerner@hq.doe.gov
Joyce Brady CI-30 202-586-2770 202-586-0143 joyce.brady@hq.doe.gov

DP Henry Garson DP-45 301-903-0470 301-903-1562 henry.garson@dp.doe.gov
Bill Hensley DP-45 301-903-4038 301-903-7065 willie.hensley@dp.doe.gov
Kevin Greenaugh, DP-45 301-903-5709 301-903-8754 kevin.greenaugh@dp.doe.gov

ER Ray Schwartz ER-83 301-903-4909 301-903-8442 ray.schwartz@oer.doe.gov
Barry Sullivan ER-82 301-903-8438 301-903-8442 barry.sullivan@oer.doe.gov
David Michlewicz ER-7  301-903-8432       301-903-8442 david.michlewicz@oer.doe.gov

EM Carol Peabody EM-4 202-586-0201 202-586-0201 carol.peabody@em.doe.gov
Kristine Morris EM-6 202-586-7601 202-586-7610 kristine.morris@em.doe.gov

EH Keith Christopher EH-10 301-903-0100 301-903-0081 keith.christopher@eh.doe.gov
Howard Wilchins EH-10 303-903-0107 301-903-0081 howard.wilchins@eh.doe.gov
Richard Black EH-31 301-903-3465 301-903-6172 richard.black@eh.doe.gov
Mary Haughey  EH-31 301-903-2867 301-903-6172 mary.haughey@eh.doe.gov

MD Dean Tousley MD-4 202-586-0217 202-586-4078 dean.tousley@hq.doe.gov
Ken Bromberg MD-1 202-586-6232 202-586-2710 ken.bromberg@hq.doe.gov

FM Joe Hassenfeldt FM-10 202-586-1643 202-586-3933 joe.hassenfeldt@doe.gov
Richard Mehl FM-10 202-586-5258 202-586-3933 richard.mehl@doe.gov
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HR Robert M. Webb HR-51 202-586-8264 202-586-0545 robert.webb@hq.doe.gov
William S. Todd, Jr. HR-53 202-586-0497 202-586-9016 william.todd@hq.doe.gov.

NN Vince McClelland NN-60 202-586-9892 202-586-3904 mcclelland@oem.doe.gov
James Fairobent NN-61 202-586-8759 202-586-3859 fairoben@oem.doe.gov

NE Dan Giessing NE-30 202-586-9466 202-586-8353 daniel.giessing@hq.doe.gov
Bob Lange NE-40 301-903-2915 301-903-5005 robert.lange@hq.doe.gov
Ed Tourigny NE-40 301-903-3679 301-903-3419 edmond.tourigny@hq.doe.gov

PO Robert Alvarez PO-05 202-586-4640 202-586-3047 robert.alvarez@hq.doe.gov
Stephen Stern PO-51 202-586-8638 202-586-3727 stephen.stern@hq.doe.gov
Doug Paquin PO-51 202-586-4391 202-586-3727 doug.paquin@hq.doe.gov

GC Mark Johnston GC-30 202-586-8701 202-586-3437 marc.johnston@hq.doe.gov
Mary Anne Sullivan GC-50 202-586-6732 202-586-7373 maryanne.sullivan@hq.doe.gov
Dean Monroe GC-51 202-586-6947 202-586-7373 dean.monroe@hq.doe.gov
Sophia Angelini GC-52 202-586-6975 202-586-6977 sophia.angelini@hq.doe.gov
Robin Henderson GC-52 202-586-8706 202-586-6977 robin.henderson@hq.doe.gov
Jeanette Helfrich, Co-Chairperson,GC-52 202-586-6975 202-586-6977 jeanette.helfrich@hq.doe.gov
Ben McRae, Co-Chairperson, GC-52 202-586-6975 202-586-6977 ben.mcrae@hq.doe.gov
Ellen Ott, GC-52 202-586-6975 202-586-6977 ellen.ott@hq.doe.gov
Anne Troy GC-52 202-586-7235 202-586-6977 anne.troy@hq.doe.gov 
Bob Forst GC-61 202-586-1526 202-586-4546 robert.forst@hq.doe.gov
William Stephens GC-61 202-586-1526 202-586-4546 william.stephens@hq.doe.gov


